PRINTED: 06/29/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

			E SURVEY PLETED			
		345006	B. WING			C / 26/2016
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u>'</u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		00.10
RIUMENT	HAL NURSING & REHA	BII ITATION CENTER		3724 WIRELESS DRIVE		
DECIMENT	TIAL NOROING & RETIA	DIETATION GENTER		GREENSBORO, NC 27455		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241 SS=E	483.15(a) DIGNITY A INDIVIDUALITY	ND RESPECT OF	F 24	41		6/23/16
	manner and in an env	note care for residents in a vironment that maintains or ent's dignity and respect in or her individuality.				
	by: Based on observation interviews and record provide care in a mark resident's dignity by retimely for residents not activities of daily living cognitively impaired in fingernails. This was residents reviewed for Resident #68, Resident #111, Reside Finding included:	not answering call bells eeding assistance with g; and by allowing a esident to eat with dirty evident for 7 of 9 sampled or dignity. (Resident # 69, ent #218, Resident #204, ent #75, Resident # 146) admitted to the facility on ent diagnoses of		PREPARATION AND/OR EXECUT OF THIS PLAN OF CORRECTION DOES NOT CONSTITUTE ADMISSION BY THE PROVIDER OF THE TRUT FACTS ALLEGED OR THE CONCLUSIONS SET FOR THE STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES. THE PLAN OF CORRECTION IS PREPARED AND/OR EXECUTED SOLELY BECOME IT IS REQUIRED BY THE PROVISIONS OF THE FEDERAL AND STATE LAW.	TH OF	
	4/20/16 revealed the cognitively impaired. extensive assistance locomotion, dressing, hygiene. The resident impairment on one side The resident was free bladder and always in On 5/25/16 at 3:07 Plobserved in her room was activated. The rein her wheel chair and	with bed mobility, transfers, toilet use, and personal thad upper extremity de and used a wheelchair. quently incontinent of incontinent of bowel. M Resident # 69 was and the resident's call bell esident was observed seated dishe was noted to smell of		F241 Resident #69, was re-assessed by the Administrative Nurse and her reside care needs related to toileting assist and care guide updated. Resident #69, #68, #218, #204, #11 and #146 call lights are being answet timely to ensure their individual care needs are being addressed timely. Resident #146 is receiving nail care based on their needs.	ent tance 1, #75 ered	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

06/17/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 06/29/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	RIVIEDICAID SERVICES			OIVID IN	<u> </u>
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY PLETED
						С
		345006	B. WING		05	/26/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE	
BLUMENT	HAL NURSING & REHA	ARII ITATION CENTER		3724 WIRELESS DRIVE		
BLUMLIN	TIAL NORSING & KLIIA	ABIETIATION CENTER		GREENSBORO, NC 27455		
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	`	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE
F 241	Continued From pag	ge 1	F 24	41		
		stated she was wet and		Director of Nursing and Adm	ninistrative	
		ed. A family member, who		Nurses have re-assessed co		
	_	oom stated at around 1:00		to identify individual care ne		
		esident's call bell to notify		nail care and toileting assist		
	· •	eded to be changed and he		Resident care guides have t		
	left the resident's roo	om prior to staff responding to		to reflect individual care nee	eds identified.	
	the call bell. The fam	nily member further stated				
	when he returned to	the resident's room at		Director of Nursing and Reg	ional Clinical	
	around 3:00 PM the	resident's call light was off		Director will complete re-trai		
	but the resident still had not been changed. The			current nursing staff related		
		er explained about 10		providing ADL services pron		
	_	hed the resident's call bell		Resident dignity & Respect,	-	
		he resident needed to be		light response, providing inc		
		ad not yet responded.		nail care and providing assis		
	I .	she could not recall what		ADL's as requested by the r		
	I .	nen her call light went off at		as needed based on individu		
		ne fell asleep, but confirmed		needs. Current Nursing em	•	
	staff did not change	ner solled briet. PM Nurse Aide# 3 (NA) was		not be allowed to work until	•	
		e resident's room and she		received training. New nurs employees will receive train		
		e would be right back.		orientation.	ing during	
		d to NA #3 she was wet and		Orientation.		
	wanted to be change			The Director of Nursing and	/or	
		PM NA #2 and NA #3 entered		Administrative Nurses will co		
		assist Resident #69.		walking rounds randomly, da	•	
		bserved in her bed on		off shifts and weekends to e	•	
		The brief that was taken off		nursing staff are responsive		
		NA #3 and the brief was		needs for assistance, includ		
	1	nd stool. Resident #69's red		call lights timely, nail care, a		
		oad the resident was in were		assistance. QI monitoring to		
	also wet. The reside	nt was observed with stool all		used to record results of the	ese rounds.	
	over her buttocks. N	A #3 made a comment that "		Walking rounds will continue		
	Urine smell was stro	ong. " NA #3 stated the sling		daily for 4 weeks, weekly for	r 4 weeks and	
	pad was wet.			then monthly for 3 months.		
	NA#3 was interviev	ved on 5/25/16 at 3:24 PM.				
	She stated the resident	ent's call light came on after		The Director of Nursing will		
	lunch at around 1:00			summary report of all monitor	-	
		iterviewed on 05/26/16 at		and present to the facility Qu		
	2:50 PM. She stated	I that she felt terrible and cold		Assurance and Performance	е	

Facility ID: 922978

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD	_		، ا	C	
		345006	B. WING				26/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>	l	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	20/2010	
					724 WIRELESS DRIVE			
BLUMENT	THAL NURSING & REHA	BILITATION CENTER			GREENSBORO, NC 27455			
24.0.1=	CLIMMADY CT	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES					0/5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 241	Continued From page	e 2	F 241					
		nd felt like a "wet wash rag."			Improvement Committee monthly, for 6	;		
		vith the Director of Nursing			months to ensure a trend of compliance			
		at 3:45 PM she stated her			evident.			
		t staff would answer a						
	-	thin 5 to 10 minutes. DON						
	also stated that she k	new this was a concern						
	because of the in-ser	vice that was given several						
		so indicated that once the						
		d, her expectation was for						
		all bell and to provide the						
		nat each resident needed.						
		with the Administrator on						
		I she stated she had been in						
		and that she identified as an issue from day one.						
	-	admitted to the facility on						
		noses included anemia,						
	diabetes mellitus, and							
		Set (MDS) dated 4/21/2016						
		cognitively intact, hearing						
	and vision was adequ	uate. He required extensive						
	assistance of one to t	two person physical						
	assistance for toilet u							
	During an interview o							
		I, he revealed during the						
		ts staff entered his room and						
		Resident #68 further stated						
		came back to provide the						
	care. During an interview w	with Resident # 68 on						
	_	I, he also revealed, that						
		r an hour for staff to come in						
		bathroom. He indicated this						
		that he waited from 30						
	minutes to an hour or							
		ded by staff. Resident # 68						
	-	weekend he has waited up				ĺ		
	_	elp to go to the bathroom						
	_	vas verv wet. Resident # 68						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345006	B. WING		C 05/26/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3724 WIRELESS DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27455	03/20/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 241	evening shift and expendent # 68 indicular long periods of time An observation of F 5/26/2016 at 1:00 F the wall in front of the wall in front of the correct time. The correct time. The correct time indicated that was a for staff to answer in During an interview 5/26/2016 at 1:30 P Resident #68. NA few minutes to get care. NA # 4 reveal into a resident's roow without providing the would be great if the provide care for the she knew staff coul to answering reside to provide incontine needed assistance. During an interview 5/26/2016 at 3:00 F resident call bells we had a # 1 had no know waiting an hour for # 1 knew that when enough staff that it the residents. During an interview at 3:15 PM, she indimoved to this unit laknowledge of staff in the resident being would not be in the resident being would not be in the resident being would not be indicated in the residen	eeded more staff during the specially during the weekends. atted he hated being wet for e. Resident # 68's room on the resident's bed indicated the tock was within view of the wheelchair. Resident #68 thow he knew how long it took has call bell and provide care. With Nurse Aide (NA) # 4 on the management of the wheelchair with the whole who will be took a senother NA to assist with his took a took a senother NA to assist with his took and cut off the call bell to e care. NA # 4 revealed that it took and more NAs to help the residents. NA # 4 revealed that it took longer that call bells and it took longer that call bells and it took longer that care to a resident that	F 24		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345006	B. WING _			C 05/26/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3724 WIRELESS DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27455	•	372072010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 241	5/26/2016 at 7:00 PN the facility since Apri staffing for the facility 3. Resident # 218 wa 10/7/2015. Her diag hip fracture. The Minimum Data S indicated Resident # short and long term hearing and vision, of understood and und limited assistance wi living but required ex use with one person During an interview w 5/25/2016 at 3:00 PN slow about answerin stated when " you" you" end up waiting Resident #218 indicate bathroom unassisted so long for staff to co #218 revealed that the because she waited 218 stated this facility more nursing assistance During an interview w 5/26/2016 at 3:00 PN worked at the facility revealed he answere minutes. Nurse Aide resident waiting for h	with the Administrator on of she stated she had been in and that she identified as an issue from day one. As admitted to the facility on noses included anemia and set (MDS) dated 3/8/2016 218 had some issues with memory, she had adequate elear speech, was able to be erstand others. She needed the all her activities of daily extensive assistance with toilet physical assistance. With Resident # 218 on of she indicated staff was very goall bell. The resident put "your" call light on "your of all the time because it took one and help her. Resident his made her feel really bad so long for help. Resident # yound be great if they had ants to help around here. With Nurse Aide # 1 on of the indicated that he had for 1 year. Nurse Aide # 1 and the call bell within 10 to 15 and the tit took long to provide that it took long to provide	F 2	41			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345006	B. WING _			C 05/26/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THAL NURSING & REH	ABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 3724 WIRELESS DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27455	DE	33/23/23 13
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	at 3:15PM, she indihere for over a year of staff not answering being wet for an horindicated several mindicated several mindica	with Nurse # 1 on 5/26/2016 cated the resident has been r, and she had no knowledge ng the call bell or the resident ur or longer. Nurse # 1 also onths ago the Nurse Aides n answering residents call bell. with the Social worker on the revealed that she knew that she was a very reliable with the Director of Nursing at 3:45 PM she stated her that staff would answer a within 5 to 10 minutes. DON knew this was a concern the revice that was given several talso indicated that, once the ted, her expectation was for call bell and to provide the that each resident needed. With the Administrator on the stated she had been in the rill and that she identified the sa an issue from day one. Was admitted to the facility on ses included Parkinson's	F2	241		
	were not being ansostated staff entered	wered. The resident further his room and cut off the call vill be back in a few minutes				

F 241 Continued From page 6 but did not return for a while. Resident indicated about three weeks ago he put his call bell on at 12:00 AM and staff finally came in at 1:00 am to provide care. Resident # 204 specified on that night he had already peed on himself twice. The resident indicated "that was embarrassing to me." The resident also indicated he had been wet for an hour or longer before he was changed by staff. During an interview with Nurse Aide # 4 on 5/26/2016 at 1:30PM she revealed that, she knew Resident #204. Nurse Aide # 4 stated sometimes it took a few minutes to get another NA to assist with his care. NA # 4 revealed that she would never walk into a resident's room and cut off the call bell without providing the care. NA # 4 revealed that it would be great if they had more NAs to help provide care for the residents. NA # 4 revealed she knew staff could be slow at times to respond to answering resident call bells and it took longer to provide incontinence care to a resident that needed assistance. During an interview with Nurse # 1 on 5/26/2016 at 3:15PM she had no knowledge of staff not answering the call bell or the resident being wet for an hour or longer. Nurse # 1 also indicated	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BLUMENTHAL NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER (A) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FILL TAG COntinued From page 6 but did not return for a while. Resident indicated about three weeks ago he put his call bell on at 12:00 AM and staff finally came in at 1:00 am to provide care. Resident #204 specified on that night he had already peed on himself twice. The resident also indicated that was embarrassing to me." The resident also indicated he had been wet for an hour or longer before he was changed by staff. During an interview with Nurse Aide # 4 on 5/26/2016 at 1:30PM she revealed that, she knew Resident #204. Nurse Aide #4 stated sometimes it took a few minutes to get another NA to assist with his care. NA # 4 revealed that it would be great if they had more NAs to help provide care for the residents. NA # 4 revealed she knew staff could be slow at times to respond to answering resident call bells and it took longer to provide incontinence care to a resident that needed assistance. During an interview with Nurse # 1 on 5/26/2016 at 3:15PM she had no knowledge of staff not answering the call bell or the resident being wet for an hour or longer. Nurse # 1 also indicated The resident being wet for an hour or longer. Nurse # 1 also indicated being wet for an hour or longer. Nurse # 1 also indicated			345006	B. WING			1	
CALL DEPTH SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES PREFIX SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST DE PRECED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DEFICIENCY PREFIX TAG PREFIX PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPATION SHOULD BE COMPATION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 241 Continued From page 6 Dut did not return for a while. Resident indicated about three weeks ago he put his call bell on at 12:00 AM and staff finally came in at 1:00 am to provide care. Resident #204 specified on that night he had already peed on himself twice. The resident indicated "that was embarrassing to me." The resident also indicated he had been wet for an hour or longer before he was changed by staff. During an interview with Nurse Aide #4 on 5/26/2016 at 1:30PM she revealed that she would never walk into a resident's room and cut off the call bell without providing the care. NA #4 revealed that it would be great if they had more NAs to help provide care for the residents. NA #4 revealed she knew staff could be slow at times to respond to answering resident call bells and it took longer to provide incontinence care to a resident that needed assistance. During an interview with Nurse #1 on 5/26/2016 at 3:15PM she had no knowledge of staff not answering the call bell or the resident being wet for an hour or longer. Nurse #1 also indicated	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	20/2010
FREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 241 Continued From page 6 but did not return for a while. Resident indicated about three weeks ago he put his call bell on at 12:00 AM and staff finally came in at 1:00 am to provide care. Resident #204 specified on that night he had already peed on himself twice. The resident indicated that was embarrassing to me." The resident also indicated the had been wet for an hour or longer before he was changed by staff. During an interview with Nurse Aide #4 on 5/26/2016 at 1:30PM she revealed that, she knew Resident #204. Nurse Aide #4 stated sometimes it took a few minutes to get another NA to assist with his care. NA # 4 revealed that she would never walk into a resident's room and cut off the call bell without providing the care. NA # 4 revealed she knew staff could be slow at times to respond to answering resident call bells and it took longer to provide incontinence care to a resident that needed assistance. During an interview with Nurse # 1 on 5/26/2016 at 3:15PM she had no knowledge of staff not answering the call bell or the resident being wet for an hour or longer. Nurse # 1 also indicated	BLUMENT	THAL NURSING & REHA	BILITATION CENTER					
but did not return for a while. Resident indicated about three weeks ago he put his call bell on at 12:00 AM and staff finally came in at 1:00 am to provide care. Resident # 204 specified on that night he had already peed on himself twice. The resident indicated "that was embarrassing to me." The resident also indicated he had been wet for an hour or longer before he was changed by staff. During an interview with Nurse Aide # 4 on 5/26/2016 at 1:30PM she revealed that, she knew Resident #204. Nurse Aide # 4 stated sometimes it took a few minutes to get another NA to assist with his care. NA # 4 revealed that she would never walk into a resident's room and cut off the call bell without providing the care. NA # 4 revealed that it would be great if they had more NAs to help provide care for the residents. NA # 4 revealed she knew staff could be slow at times to respond to answering resident call bells and it took longer to provide incontinence care to a resident that needed assistance. During an interview with Nurse # 1 on 5/26/2016 at 3:15PM she had no knowledge of staff not answering the call bell or the resident being wet for an hour or longer. Nurse # 1 also indicated	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	3E	COMPLETION
about three weeks ago he put his call bell on at 12:00 AM and staff finally came in at 1:00 am to provide care. Resident # 204 specified on that night he had already peed on himself twice. The resident indicated "that was embarrassing to me." The resident also indicated he had been wet for an hour or longer before he was changed by staff. During an interview with Nurse Aide # 4 on 5/26/2016 at 1:30PM she revealed that, she knew Resident #204. Nurse Aide #4 stated sometimes it took a few minutes to get another NA to assist with his care. NA # 4 revealed that she would never walk into a resident's room and cut off the call bell without providing the care. NA # 4 revealed that it would be great if they had more NAs to help provide care for the residents. NA # 4 revealed she knew staff could be slow at times to respond to answering resident call bells and it took longer to provide incontinence care to a resident that needed assistance. During an interview with Nurse # 1 on 5/26/2016 at 3:15PM she had no knowledge of staff not answering the call bell or the resident being wet for an hour or longer. Nurse # 1 also indicated	F 241	Continued From page	e 6	F:	241			
several months ago the Nurse Aides had in-service on answering residents call bell. During an interview with the Director of Nursing (DON) on 5/26/2016 at 3:45PM she stated her expectations was that staff would answer a resident's call bell within 5 to 10 minutes. DON also stated that she knew this was a concern because of the in-service that was given several months ago. DON also indicated that once the call bell was activated, her expectation was for staff to answer the call bell and to provide the care and treatment that each resident needed.	Γ 241	but did not return for about three weeks ag 12:00 AM and staff fir provide care. Resider night he had already resident indicated "the The resident also ind an hour or longer bef. During an interview w 5/26/2016 at 1:30 PM Resident #204. Nurse it took a few minutes with his care. NA # 4 never walk into a resicall bell without provice revealed that it would NAs to help provide or revealed she knew strespond to answering took longer to provide resident that needed During an interview wat 3:15 PM she had nanswering the call befor an hour or longer. several months ago tin-service on answering the call befor an hour or longer. several months ago tin-service on answering the call befor an hour or longer. several months ago tin-service on answering the call befor an hour or longer. several months ago tin-service on answering the call befor an hour or longer. Several months ago tin-service on answering the call befor an hour or longer. Several months ago tin-service on answering the call beformation was that resident's call bell with also stated that she keep cause of the in-ser months ago. DON also call bell was activated staff to answer the call beformation was that the service of the in-ser months ago. DON also call bell was activated staff to answer the call beformation was that the service of the in-ser months ago.	a while. Resident indicated go he put his call bell on at nally came in at 1:00 am to in # 204 specified on that peed on himself twice. The at was embarrassing to me." icated he had been wet for fore he was changed by staff. With Nurse Aide # 4 on she revealed that, she knew the Aide #4 stated sometimes to get another NA to assist revealed that she would ident's room and cut off the ding the care. NA # 4 the great if they had more care for the residents. NA # 4 the great if they had more care for the residents. NA # 4 the could be slow at times to gresident call bells and it is incontinence care to a assistance. With Nurse # 1 on 5/26/2016 oo knowledge of staff not sell or the resident being wet Nurse # 1 also indicated he Nurse Aides had ing residents call bell. With the Director of Nursing at 3:45PM she stated her it staff would answer a shin 5 to 10 minutes. DON knew this was a concern vice that was given several so indicated that once the did, her expectation was for all bell and to provide the		241			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILD		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345006	B. WING_			C 05/26/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THAL NURSING & REH	ABILITATION CENTER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3724 WIRELESS DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27455			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 241	the facility since Api staffing for the facili 5. Resident # 111 v 10/13/2015. Her dia cerebral palsy. The Minimum Data indicated she was cadequate hearing a able to be understo was frequently inco She had impairmen required extensive a toileting and one pet to the wheelchair. During an interview 5/26/2016 at 2:45Pl not being answered she put her call bell minutes for someor bathroom. Resident in and turn off her content her self. Resident # during the week, shhour or longer before her to the bathroom great feeling sitting hour. Resident # 11 short here, and it's at the day and we all rit has been like this An observation of Resident of S/26/2016 at 2:45Pl the wall in front of the TV, which indicated clock was within view of the total content in the self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-	M she stated she had been in ril and that she identified ty as an issue from day one. was admitted to the facility on agnoses included anxiety, and Set (MDS) dated 4/21/16 and vision, clear speech, was od and understand others and intinent of bladder and bowels. It in the lower extremities. She assistance of one person for erson for transfer from bed and with Resident #111 on M, she stated her call bell was and it took about 40 are to come help her to the at #111 also stated staff came all bell and she would wet on 111 revealed that several days are would be wet for about 1 are someone came and took and in urine and being wet for an 1 indicated the "staffing was only 2 or 3 nurse aides during need a little help". She stated	F 2	41			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345006	B. WING _			C 05/26/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ABILITATION CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3724 WIRELESS DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27455	•	30.20.20.10
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	Continued From pag	ge 8 ok for staff to answer her call	F 2	241		
	During an interview 5/26/2016 at 3:00 P resident call bells wi Aide # 1 had no know waiting an hour for s # 1 knew that when that it took long to p During an interview at 3:15PM, she indic of staff not answerin being wet for an hou indicated several me had in-service on ar During an interview (DON) on 5/26/2016 expectations was the resident's call bell was activated staff to answer the coarse and treatment to During an interview staff to answer the coarse and treatment to During an interview 5/26/2016 at 7:00 P the facility since Aproximity staffing for the facility since Aproximity for the facility for the facility since Aproximity for the facility for the fac	with Nurse Aide # 1 on M he stated he answered thin 10 to 15 minutes. Nurse wledge of Resident #111 staff to answer his call bell. NA the facility was short staffed rovide care for the residents. with Nurse # 1 on 5/26/2016 cated she had no knowledge of the call bell or the resident ur or longer. Nurse # 1 also conths ago the Nurse Aides aswering residents call bell. with the Director of Nursing at 3:45PM she stated her at staff would answer a within 5 to 10 minutes. DON knew this was a concern ervice that was given several lso indicated that once the ed, her expectation was for stall bell and to provide the that each resident needed. with the Administrator on M she stated she had been in il and that she identified by as an issue from day one s admitted to the facility noses included congestive				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345006	B. WING _			C 5/26/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3724 WIRELESS DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27455	•	3/20/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 241	Continued From pag for bed mobility, tran	e 9 sfer, toileting and locomotion	F 2	41			
	5/26/2016 at 2:55PN not being answered. Tuesday she put her 45 minutes for some She also stated staff back to help and she She stated on some taken to the bathroo "staffing was short haides (NA) during th help ". Resident #7 bad on the weekend feeling when you are or longer to help."	with Resident # 75 on I, she stated her call bell was Resident #75 indicated on call bell on and it took about one to come in her room. Cut off the call bell and came had to wait longer for that. days she waited 1 hour to be m. She indicated the ere, and it's only 2 or 3 nurse day and we all need a little To revealed that it was really . She stated " it's not a good waiting on staff for an hour "We just need more staff." e resident's room on I revealed a digital clock on					
	the wall on the side indicated the correct view of the resident. was how she knew h	of the resident's bed which time. The clock was within Resident #75 indicated that now long it took for staff to and provide care for her.					
	5/26/2016 at 3:00 PI resident call bells wi Aide # 1 had no kno waiting an hour for s # 1 knew that when that it took long to pr During an interview at 3:15PM indicated staff not answering t being wet for over all	with Nurse Aide # 1 on M he stated he answered thin 10 to 15 minutes. Nurse wledge of Resident #75 taff to answer his call bell. NA the facility was short staffed rovide care for the residents. with Nurse # 1 on 5/26/2016 she had no knowledge of he call bell or the resident n hour or longer. Nurse # 1 all months ago the Nursing					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345006	B. WING _			C 05/26/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	BILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 3724 WIRELESS DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27455		0.20.20.10	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 241	bell. During an interview of (DON) on 5/26/2016 expectations was that resident's call bell with also stated that she libecause of the in-set months ago. DON all call bell was activate staff to answer the cacare and treatment to the care and treatment to the facility since Apristaffing for the facility 7. Resident #146 was 02/23/2016 and had included encephalop brain disease, damagand dementia. Review of the admission (MDS) dated 03/1/20 had impaired cognition assistance from staff Review of the care prevealed intervention needed for ADL care. Observation of the dip PM revealed Resides wheelchair at the din tray. Under the nails both hands was an acolored substance.	with the Director of Nursing at 3:45PM she stated her at staff would answer a thin 5 to 10 minutes. DON knew this was a concern revice that was given several so indicated that once the d, her expectation was for all bell and to provide the nat each resident needed. With the Administrator on M she stated she had been in and that she identified was an issue from day one. As admitted to the facility on cumulative diagnoses which athy (a term that means ge, or malfunction), stroke sion Minimum Data Seta and required limited to eat. Ilan dated 03/08/2016 in part as to provide assistance as . Inner meal on 5/23/16 at 6:20 and #146 was sitting in a ing table waiting for her meal and around the nail beds of ccumulation of a brown	F 2	41			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345006	B. WING _			C 05/26/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FHAL NURSING & REHA	BILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 3724 WIRELESS DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27455			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 241	placed sanitizer gel in instructed her to rub Resident #146 rubbe #4 then walked away of the gel revealed the remained around the under the nails. Continued observation of 5/23/16 at 6:30 Place tray, set-up her food Resident #146 to beginquiry was made to of Resident #146's set On 5/23/16 at 6:40 Place #146 to her room who cleansed with soap abrown colored substant Resident #146's nails transported back to the Interview on 5/23/15 not notice Resident #146's nails transported back to the Interview on 5/25/16 representative, day swas held. The adminexpectation was staff meal. Interview on 05/26/20 Director of Nurses resident #146 rubbe was resident #146 rubbe.	M Nursing Assistant (NA) #4 In Resident #146's hand then her hands together. Id her hands together and NA I. Observation after the use le brown colored substance resident's nail bed and In of Resident #146 revealed III. Which was and instructed gin eating. By 6:32 PM an NA #4 regarding the status billed hands. In NA #4 returned Resident lere her hands and nails were land water, removing the lance. NA #4 also trimmed III. Resident #146 was he dining room for her meal. In with NA #4 revealed she had land land land land land land land land	F 2	41			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345006	B. WING		05/26/2016	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/26/2016	•
				3724 WIRELESS DRIVE		
BLUMENT	HAL NURSING & REHA	BILITATION CENTER		GREENSBORO, NC 27455		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLE	ETION
F 244	Continued From page	e 12	F 24	4		
F 244 SS=E	483.15(c)(6) LISTEN GRIEVANCE/RECOI	ACT ON GROUP	F 24	4	6/23/16	6
	must listen to the viegrievances and recordand families concern	amily group exists, the facility ws and act upon the mmendations of residents ing proposed policy and affecting resident care and				
	by: Based on record revinterviews, the facility grievances expresse meeting regarding stresidents' nails not trresidents, and beds of 12 residents (Resiand #75). Finding inc. 1. Review of the redated January 26, 20 concerns that were a included snacks were standing round ignor unmade on the week not being told what walternate menu. Resident council min 2016 revealed severattached to the minuter residents wanted to gresident rooms, cut on the my resident and oproviding assistance.	d during the resident council aff not answering call lights, immed, snacks not given to not made on weekends for 5 dents #68, #69, #204, #111, iluded: esident council minutes i16 revealed records of ttached to the minutes that e not passed out, staff were ing call bell, beds were ends, and residents were vas on the menu and/or utes dated February 23, all records of concerns es which included " get up early; staff would enter iff the call bell, state you are		F244 Residents #68, #69 #198, #111, and #75 was Interviewed by Activities & Social Services Director to ensure previctoncerns, that were voiced during resident council, have been addressed to ensure services, activities, nursing, admit business office) have completed interviews with current residents resident families to ensure that all concerns have been recorded an addressed to ensure customer satisfaction. The Activities director and/or Social Services designee will be responsible leading the resident council meet the Resident Council President. minutes of the resident council mill be forwarded to the facility Administrator for review and assisitems to the appropriate department.	l ous g essed. r, social ssions, and/or l d sible for ing with The eeting gn action	

PRINTED: 06/29/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345006	B. WING _			1	C 26/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	20/2010	
TO UNE OF TH	NOVIDER OR COLL FIER				724 WIRELESS DRIVE			
BLUMENT	HAL NURSING & REH	ABILITATION CENTER						
				G	GREENSBORO, NC 27455			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 244	Continued From pag	ge 13	F 2	244				
Γ 244	answering call bells Resident council min contained the stater concerns, no new or council minutes did how the concerns w previous resident concerns were cand suggestion, rou However no informat concerns were addr minutes revealed a business " that indiv information and resi reviewed. The resid provide information addressed from the meeting. a. Resident: facility on 5/16/2014 anemia, diabetes m The minimum Data indicated that he wa and vision adequate assistance of one to assistance with his a including toileting. During an interview at 2PM he revealed follow through with t Resident # 68 revea second and third sh other resident rooms without providing ca never came back. R not trimming resider	nutes dated March 3, 2016 nent " Discussed prior oncerns." The resident not provide information on ere addressed for the buncil meeting. nutes dated April 26, 2016 I " Discussed any concern ted to correct department." Ition provided on how the essed. The resident council section identified as " old cated the ombudsman contact dent rights (1 and 2) were ent council minutes did not on how the concerns were previous resident council #68 was admitted to the I His diagnosis included ellitus, and hypertension. Set (MDS) dated 4/21/2016 Is cognitively intact, hearing I He required extensive I two person physical activities of daily living Resident # 68 on 5/24/2016 that the facility does not he resident concerns. I lied that staff during the iffs come into his room and and cut off the call bells re and sometimes the staff esident #68 stated staff was nt's nails. Resident # 68		244	Issues or concerns that need immedia attention, like potential violation of resident rights will be handled immedia by the Activities Director and/or Social Services designee. The grievance/concern will be documented the facility "Concern Form" immediatel upon receiving from resident/family. Grievances/concerns in need of immediate attention will be assigned to the appropriate department manager, which will require an investigation of grievance/concern, and submit a writter report of findings to the facility Administrator within 72 hours. The Administrator and designated department manager will review the findings of the investigation to determine the corrective action needed to ensure customer satisfaction. The Administrator and/or designee will contact the resident and/or family filing grievance and review the findings of the investigation and the actions taken to correct identified problems. This report will be made orally by the Administrator and/or designee within 5 working days the filing of the grievance/concern.	on y on the tee		
	During an interview at 2PM he revealed follow through with t Resident # 68 revea second and third sh other resident room without providing can ever came back. R not trimming resider revealed that these	that the facility does not he resident concerns. sled that staff during the lifts come into his room and sa and cut off the call bells re and sometimes the staff esident #68 stated staff was			and/or designee within 5 working days			

Facility ID: 922978

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С	
		345006	B. WING _		05/26/2016	,
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
				3724 WIRELESS DRIVE		
BLUMENT	HAL NURSING & REHA	BILITATION CENTER		GREENSBORO, NC 27455		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE COMPLE	TION
F 244	Continued From page	e 14	F 2	44		
	and staff never put ar	nything in place to address				
		nt #68 revealed that during				
		meeting the facility staff do				
		members of the Resident				
	council what things a	re put in place for concerns.				
	_	ed that he was told that the				
	facility in-serviced sta	aff about call bell response				
	this week. Resident #	68 stated call bell concerns				
	had been going on si	nce last year.				
	During an additional i	nterview with Resident # 68				
	on 5/26/2016 at 1PM	, he revealed that just last				
	week he waited over	an hour for staff to come in				
	and assist him to the	bathroom. He indicated that				
	this was on a daily ba	asis that residents waited				
		n hour or longer for care and				
		ded by staff. Resident # 68				
	_	weekend he has waited up				
		elp to go to the bathroom				
	_	ad soiled himself. Resident				
		cility needed more staff				
		nift and especially during the				
		#68 revealed that " he does				
		s and concerns are being				
	· · ·	same concerns are still				
	going on month after					
		as admitted on 4/16/2012.				
	_	ed back pain, diabetes				
	mellitus and hyperten					
		t council meeting minutes				
		r this resident go back to				
		e concerns included staff not				
	_	and leaving Resident #69 wet				
	for long periods of tim					
		et (MDS) dated 4/20/2016				
		nt #69 was cognitively intact.				
		ed extensive assistance with				
		hysical assist with all her				
	activities of daily living					
	During an interview w	vith family on 5/24/2016 at				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	` '	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		345006	B. WING _			C 5/26/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	BILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3724 WIRELESS DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27455			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 244	resolved grievances concerns regarding so bell, being left wet for with staff not providin During an additional member on 5/25/16 member stated he has around 1:00 PM toda changed then he we he returned and the changed he put the ominutes ago. During was observed sitting sling from the mechabell was observed to Continued observation was in her room in h. PM. Nursing Assistate providing incontinent taken off of the Residurine and stool. Resident was the buttocks. The er Nurse # 4 was interv. Nurse # 4 stated she aid that left Resident her. She stated she aid that left Resident #20 on 4/21/16. His diagridisease and muscle.	aled that the facility had not from Resident #69 ' s staff not responding to call r long periods of time, and ng care including weekends. interview with a family at 3:07 PM, the family at got pushed the call light ay for the resident to be not to lunch. He stated when resident still had not been call light on again about 10 this interview, Resident #69 in her wheelchair with the anical lift under her. The call be on. On revealed Resident #69 are bed on 5/25/16 at 3:18 not (NA) #3 was observed be care. The brief that was dent #69 was soaked with ident #69 ' s dress pants and ident was sitting on were also as observed with stool all over notice room smelled of urine. It is was told that there was an #69 earlier without changing did not know the reason why was admitted to the facility hoses included Parkinson's weakness.	F 2	44			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345006	B. WING _			C 05/26/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3724 WIRELESS DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27455		00/20/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 244	Continued From pag	ne 16	F 2	144		
	indicated he was cog vision adequate. He extensive assistance daily living.	e of one person activities of				
	5/26/2016 at 10:00 A being answered. Staroom and cut of the back in a few minute. The resident indicate put his call bell on at came in at 1:00 AM. that on that night he responded to his cal embarrassing to me that he had been we	with Resident #204 on AM, he stated his call bell was ated that staff came into his bell then stated they would be as and never came back. and about three weeks ago he at 12:00 AM and staff finally Resident # 204 indicated wet himself twice before staff I light indicated "that was " The resident also indicated at for an hour or longer before Resident # 204 indicated that be wet so long."				
	d. Resident # facility 10/13/20015. anxiety, and cerebra A review of resident revealed concerns for January 26, 2016. In not answering call be enough staff to provistaff no making up has The Minimum Data Sindicated she was condequate hearing an able to be understood was frequently incorning She had impairment required extensive a	H11 was admitted to the Her diagnoses included I palsy. council meeting minutes or this resident go back to The concerns included staff ells, facility not having de care for the residents and er bed on the weekends. Set (MDS) dated 4/21/16 orgitively intact, had and vision, clear speech, was ad and understand others and trinent of bladder and bowel. of lower extremities. She ssistance of one person do one person for transfer				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345006	B. WING _			C 5/26/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3724 WIRELESS DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27455		00/20/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 244	5/26/2016 at 2:45 P not being answered 20, 2016 she put he 40 minutes for some bathroom. Resident in and cut off the be her causing her to s revealed that she w or longer several da someone came and She stated this was for an hour. Resident # 111 indic short here, and it 's during the day and v stated it 's been like Resident # 111 state nights and the week noon and sometime and Sunday. e. Resident # 75 2/27/2015. Her diag heart failure and De During a review of F minutes concerns for	with Resident #111 on M, she stated her call bell was . She stated last week May r call bell on and it took about eone to come help her to the # 111 also stated staff came Il and left without assisting oil herself. Resident # 111 ould be wet for about 1 hour ys during the week before took her to the bathroom. not a great feeling being wet eated that the " staffing was only 2 or 3 nurse s aides we all need a little help " . She et this for months. ed that it's very bad on Friday tend staff never get us up until s later than that on Saturday was admitted to the facility noses included congestive	F 2	44			
	not answering call be enough staff to provide showers to the residence of the Minimum Data indicated she was cadequate hearing an able to be understood was frequently income.	ells and the facility not having ide care including providing					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345006	B. WING _			C 05/26/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3724 WIRELESS DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27455	•	33/23/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 244	on unit. During an interview 5/26/2016 at 2:55 P not being answered on Tuesday she put about 45 minutes for room. She also state and came back to h for that. She stated to be taken to the baindicated that it was to do for yourself and to be grateful that the "staffing was sinurse aides (NA) dua little help ". Reside really bad on the we good feeling when yhour or longer to he During an interview (DON) on 5/26/2016 that her expectation grievances to be resident and A7:15 PM. The AD standard and A7:15 PM. The AD standard are sident cour were put on a record to the appropriate dethat grievance. AD i had 72 hours to wor	with Resident # 75 on M, she stated her call bell was Resident #75 indicated just her call bell on and it took r someone to come in her ed that staff cut off the bell elp and she had to wait longer she waited 1 hour some days athroom. Resident # 75 a bad feeling not to be able d staff just act like you need ey were there. She indicated nort here, and it 's only 2 or 3 ring the day and we all need dent #75 revealed that it 's ekend. She stated it 's not a rou are waiting on staff for an	F 2	244		
	days. AD indicated to	that the concerns about the being left wet for long period treceiving snacks, staff				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345006	B. WING		C 05/26/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	BILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3724 WIRELESS DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27455	30/20/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 244 F 253 SS=E	other concerns were of concerns for that re the Administrator had concerns named about indicated that she had concerns since April indicated that her exp follow policies that are indicated that she wo policies for this facility indicated that each defollow the grievances been educated on so Resident Council med 483.15(h)(2) HOUSE MAINTENANCE SEFT The facility must provimaintenance services sanitary, orderly, and This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation record review, the fact maintained, safe, and 7 resident halls (300 and an outside county) Finding Included: 1. On 05/24/2016 at room # 714-A revealed a. A light brown subbeside the door entrained.	gh staff for weekends and placed on individual record esident. AD indicated that dled all of the nursing eve. The Administrator deen working on staffing 2016. Administrator dectation was for staff to every in place and that she had be updating some of the every individual record to policy and that staff had me of the concerns listed in eting. KEEPING & RVICES Inde housekeeping and is necessary to maintain a comfortable interior. The is not met as evidenced every interior on 3 of the concerns and interior on 3 of the comfortable interior on 3 of the com	F 244		d.

PRINTED: 06/29/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
			A. BOILDI	_		، ا	С
		345006	B. WING				26/2016
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 001	20/2010
				3	724 WIRELESS DRIVE		
BLUMENT	THAL NURSING & REHA	BILITATION CENTER		G	GREENSBORO, NC 27455		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 253	Continued From page	e 20	F:	253			
	room # 708-B reveale				facility resident rooms, common areas		
		siding of the bedside cabinet			and courtyards any identified furniture		
	was missing.	•			needs repair/replacement, painting, rep	oair	
		s of the heating and air			needs have been completed.		
	conditioning unit were	e broke and missing					
		at 3:27 PM an observation of			QI monitoring tool has been created the		
	room 706-B revealed	_			will be placed on each housekeeping of		
		e had missing veneer.			to record any repair issues daily during		
		at 3:28 PM an observation of			their regular room cleaning rounds. The		
	room #701-A reveale	<u> </u>			completed sheets will be turned into the		
		neer was missing. the head of the bed.			maintenance department for completio of repairs.	i 1	
		at 3:28 PM an observation of			orrepairs.		
	room #701-B reveale				Facility staff have received re-training of	วท	
		the head of the bed			importance of reporting any maintenan		
		the left hand wall of the bed.			issues by using the facility maintenanc		
	· • • •	at 3:27 PM an observation of			request forms and placing in box at		
	room 704-B revealed	the following:			nurse's office. Environmental director	will	
	a. The window bline	ds had broken and missing			collect the maintenance request forms		
	slats.				and complete repairs daily & logged or	1	
		ne bed cabinet had missing			the Maintenance Repair log.		
	trim and veneer.	1000 D14			Environmental Director will review the	-	
		at 3:30 PM an observation of			with the facility Administrator weekly to		
	room # 710-A reveale	ed the following: ds had broken and missing			ensure facility is maintained in a sanita	гу,	
	slats.	us flad broken and missing			orderly and comfortable interior.		
		at 7:03 AM an observation of			An audit will be completed by the		
	room #502-b revealed				Environmental Services Director of 259	6	
		bedside table had missing			of occupied rooms, common areas,		
	paint.	3			including outside courtyards weekly for	4	
	9. On 05/25/2016 a	at 7:14 AM an observation of			weeks, 10% occupied rooms weekly fo	r 4	
	room # 506-B reveale				weeks, than 5% of areas for one month		
		the bed had missing paint			The results of the completed audit tools		
		le had missing wood and			will be reviewed with facility Administra	tor	
	paint				weekly.		
		at 7:14 AM an observation					
	revealed the following	-			Environmental Services Director will		
	a. The door to roon were rough to touch	n 504 had jagged edges that			complete a summary of all audit review repairs completed and replaced furnitu		
	were rough to touch		1		i repairs completed and replaced filmitti	ر د	1

Facility ID: 922978

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345006	B. WING		ا ا	C 5/26/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3724 WIRELESS DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27455		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	were rough to touch 11. On 05/25/2016 revealed the following a. The common at the 700 hall had no sitting area. 12. On 05/26/2016 was made of the outling area. 12. On 05/26/2016 was made of the outling area. A broken sitting furniture with jagged An interview was concept an interview was districted by a stated once a week based) is utilized for needed to be clean room was deep clean was deep clean for the was director also reveal maintenance worked broken pieces of fur the Maintenance Doroken pieces of fur of the garden immediate.	at 7:14 AM an observation ng: rea between the 500 hall and ticeable stains around the at 3:30 PM an observation observation at 3:30 PM an observation observation at 3:30 PM an observation observation observation observation at 3:30 PM and revealed: g chair made of white wicker dedges. Inducted with Regional or on 05/26/2016 at 5:30 PM. irrector stated the list for each bedside tables and in. The Maintenance Director a spot cleaner (that is dry a rareas of the carpet that ed. He stated once daily a saned. He stated the house domaint and missing blind slats) observed the expectation of a shad been to remove old contiture from the garden area. Firector stated he would take on the common area diately. The Maintenance do that he was not aware of the	F 25	,		
	An interview was co 5:42 with the Admir revealed that her ex they provide a hom residents - one that Administrator revea	onducted on 05/26/2016 at histrator. The administrator expectation of the facility was elike environment for the is clean and comfortable. The led the expectation for the fixes were to begin the week				

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION B	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345006	B. WING		C 05/26/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THAL NURSING & REHA	BILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3724 WIRELESS DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27455	1 00/20/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 253	Continued From pag of 05/30/2016.	e 22	F 25	53	
F 278 SS=D	483.20(g) - (j) ASSE	SSMENT DINATION/CERTIFIED	F 27	78	6/23/16
	The assessment must resident's status.	st accurately reflect the			
	A registered nurse meach assessment with participation of health				
	A registered nurse massessment is comp	ust sign and certify that the leted.			
		completes a portion of the grand certify the accuracy of sessment.			
	willfully and knowing false statement in a r subject to a civil mor \$1,000 for each asse willfully and knowing to certify a material a	Medicaid, an individual who ly certifies a material and resident assessment is sey penalty of not more than essment; or an individual who ly causes another individual and false statement in a is subject to a civil money han \$5,000 for each			
	Clinical disagreemer material and false sta	it does not constitute a atement.			
	by: Based on record rev facility failed to code	T is not met as evidenced riew and staff interviews the the Minimum Data Set resident medications for 1 of		F278 MDS Nurse reviewed reside #49 assessments, made corrections, re-submitted, with corrected Section	and

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE S PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING						
		345006	B. WING _			C 05/26/2016	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	20/2010
DITIMENT	HAL NURSING & REHA	DII ITATION CENTED		37	724 WIRELESS DRIVE		
BLUWEN	HAL NURSING & REHAI	DILITATION CENTER		G	REENSBORO, NC 27455		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 278	Continued From page	e 23	F 2	278			
F 278	5 resident reviewed for (resident #49). Finding included: Resident #49 was add 6/5/15 with the currer and traumatic Brain In The resident Minimum revealed the resident impaired. The MDS direceived an antianxie Resident #49 had a pitablet of Klonopin by needed for anxiety da Review of the resident Administration Record resident received Klonduring the 7 day look. The MDS nurse #1 with 150 PM. She stated and nurse is note and classification of the dranytime during the 7 the medication would thought the Klonopin. The MDS nurse #1 with 5/26/16 at 3:20 PM. Simediation was given and coded on the MDS The Administrator was additional ministrator was additional ministrator.	mitted to the facility on at diagnoses of dementia njury. In Data Set dated 4/12/16 I was moderately cognitively id not indicate the resident ty medication. In thysician order for 0.5mg mouth twice a day as ated 6/9/15. In to 's April Medication do (MAR) revealed the mopin as needed for anxiety back period on 4/12/16. I as interviewed on 5/26/16 at they would look at the MAR do code based on the rug and if it was given day look back period then be coded on the MDS. She was used for seizures. I as interviewed again on the stated the antianxiety once on 4/12/16 on the code date (ARD) and it was S. Is interviewed 5/26/16 on attion was for the MDS to be	F 2	278	reflect resident □s antianxiety medication MDS Nurses along with Corporate MDN Nurse completed an audit of all current resident assessments to ensure accura in coding antianxiety medication in Section N. The MDS Nurses have been re-trained the Corporate MDS Nurse using the training information from DHHS MDS Education Coordinator, regarding corre coding of medications in section N of t MDS. Any newly hired MDS nurse will also receive training regarding of medication status in section N of the MDS. Current residents physician orders will reviewed daily, Mon-Fri, at the facility morning team meeting to identify any n orders for antianxiety medications. MD Nurse will obtain a copy of these order ensure accuracte coding of the resident MDS assessments. Newly admitted residents will be screened by the MDS Nurse for antianxiety medication usage, coded at care planned appropriately per RAI guidelines. The MDS Nurse will audit 10 complete MDS assessment, weekly x 4 weeks, for the next 3 months to ensure coding of Medication status in Section N for correctness. The completed audits will	by ect he be so to at a dor	
					submitted to the facility Administrator and/or Corp MDS Consultant.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345006	B. WING _			C 05/26/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	BILITATION CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3724 WIRELESS DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27455	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	Continued From page		F 2	The MDS nurses will complete of the monitoring efforts and put the facility Quality Assurance Improvement committee monimonth to ensure a trend of coevident.	oresent to Performance thly for 3	
F 279 SS=D	483.20(d), 483.20(k)(COMPREHENSIVE C		F 2	79		6/23/16
		e results of the assessment d revise the resident's of care.				
	plan for each resident objectives and timetal medical, nursing, and	elop a comprehensive care that includes measurable bles to meet a resident's mental and psychosocial ed in the comprehensive				
	to be furnished to atta highest practicable ph psychosocial well-bei §483.25; and any sen be required under §48 due to the resident's 6					
	by: Based on record revifacility failed to developsychotropic medications.	ew and staff interviews the op a care plan for the use of ons for 1 of 5 sampled r unnecessary medications		F279 MDS Nurse reviewed the care medical record for resident #4 updated the resident □s care p	19 and	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345006	B. WING			C 5/26/2016	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0	3/20/2010	
				3724 WIRELESS DRIVE			
BLUMENT	THAL NURSING & REHA	BILITATION CENTER		GREENSBORO, NC 27455			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 279	Continued From page	e 25	F 27	79			
	The findings included	i :		reflect problem, goal and appro	aches		
		mitted to the facility on		related to psychotropic medical			
		nt diagnoses of dementia					
	and traumatic Brain I			MDS Nurses along with Corpor	ate MDS		
		evealed on 3/9/16 dementia		Nurse completed an audit of cu			
	•	aranoid agitation were added		resident⊡s receiving psychotro			
	to the list of resident	•		medications, to ensure their ca	•		
	The resident 's Minir	num Data Set (MDS) dated		reflected accurately, related to			
	4/12/16 revealed the	resident was moderately		psychotropic medication use.			
	cognitively impaired.	The resident had behaviors					
	of psychosis and rec	eived an antipsychotic		The MDS Nurses have been re	-trained by		
	medication for the las	st 7 days and an		the Corporate MDS Nurse using	g the		
		cation for the last 7 days.		training information from DHHS			
	The Care Area Asses	ssment Summary (CAA)		Education Coordinator regarding	ng coding		
	dated 4/12/16 stated	the resident received		of correct medications in section	n N of the		
		uel with assessment. The		MDS and completion of care pl			
	I -	I the resident 's psychotropic		to medications. Any newly hire			
	I .	viewed by the psychiatric		nurse will also receive training			
	1	h some changes made. He		coding medications accurately	in section		
	I .	se reactions. Pharmacy		N of the MDS.			
	I .	tions monthly and will					
	proceed to care plan.			Current residents physician ord			
	I .	e plans for falls secondary to		reviewed daily, Mon-Fri, at the			
	1	resis, medications and poor		morning team meeting to identi			
	1	dated 5/23/16, nutritional		orders for antianxiety medication			
		/16, impaired cognition		Nurse will obtain a copy of thes			
	1	tia updated 4/29/16, impaired		ensure accurate psychotropic r	nedication		
	I .	ation updated 4/29/16,		usage, coding and care plan			
		ng others related to hearing		implemented.			
	· ·	16, required staff assistance		Residents with new orders for	o rovioves d		
		y living updated 4/29/16,		psychotropic medications will b			
		t of urine and at risk for		by the MDS nurse, coded and o			
		4/29/16 and potential for		planned appropriately per the F guidelines. Newly admitted res			
	immobility.	ed to incontinence and		be screened by the MDS Nurse			
		sident #49 's current care		psychotropic medication usage			
		vas no care plan in place		and care planned appropriately			
	which addressed the			guidelines.	hei ivvi		
	psychotropic medical			guidelliles.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245000	D WING			С	
		345006	B. WING _			05/2	6/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2	ZIP CODE		
DILIMENT	THAT MUDGING 9 DEL	IADII ITATION CENTED		3724 WIRELESS DRIVE			
BLUWEN	I HAL NURSING & REF	ABILITATION CENTER		GREENSBORO, NC 27455			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION EACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATION (CIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	Continued From pa	age 26	F 2	279			
. 213	Review of the resident Administration Red 5/31/16 revealed the scheduled medicate 8/12/15), Remeron Klonopin as neede Pharmacy note date was on Seroquel we paranoid, Nuedexte Remeron for appete Klonopin for anxiet paranoid, visual has of care, noncomplicy elling out, and districted in the series of the paranoid of th	dent 's Monthly Medication ford dated 5/1/16 through the resident was receiving ions of Seroquel (order date (order date 6/5/15), and doorder date 6/9/15). The ded 4/26/16 stated the resident with diagnosis of psychosis and a for pseudo bulbar affect, itte stimulant and as need by. Resident had behaviors of allucinations, agitation, refusal ance with safety measures, supprise behaviors. There were mented on the behaviors sheet are Klonopin twice. The was interviewed on 5/26/16 ated she would code the resident had a psychiatric are would have a standards of the fact that something need and will look at a list for cations for each resident. She it up from coding on the MDS amedications the resident was		The MDS Nurse will au MDS assessment, for 4 next 3 months to ensur plans reflect medicatio phychotrophics. The cobe submitted to the fact and/or Corp MDS Cons. The MDS nurses will coof the monitoring efforts the facility Quality Assu Improvement committe months and until a tren evident.	weeks, for the re resident care ons, including ompleted audits illity Administrator sultant. The property of the resident of	will r ary nce	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345006	B. WING _		C 05/26/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	BILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3724 WIRELESS DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27455	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE COMPLETION
F 281 SS=D	and behaviors with ps MDS coordinator #1 a effects related to psycon 5/26/16 at 3:43 PM. The Administrator wa 4:41 PM. Her expects would be suited to the 483.20(k)(3)(i) SERV PROFESSIONAL STATE The services provided must meet profession. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revifacility failed to admin physician order for 1 residents who were residents who were residents who were resident # 276 was a cumulative diagnoses and difficulty in walking Resident # 276 annual dated 10/24/15 Indicatintact, had adequate speech was able to bunderstand others. The extensive assistance assistance from staff	The resident had depression sychotic features. added the care plan "side chotropic medication use "M. s interviewed on 5/26/16 at ation was that the care plans e resident's needs. ICES PROVIDED MEET ANDARDS d or arranged by the facility had standards of quality. T is not met as evidenced Siew, and staff interviews the hister medication per (resident # 276) of 7 sample eview for medication. Endmitted on 10/10/2015. Her is included muscle weaknessing. The Minimum Data Set (MDS) atted she was cognitively the aring and vision, clear e understood and		F281 Resident discharged on 11/7/15 Director of Nursing and Administrativ Nurses have competed an audit of cresidents Medication Administration Records (MAR) to identify any issues related to compliance with document of omitted or withheld medications. discrepancies noted were addressed individual licensed nurses with couns and re-training, Licensed Nurses will utilize the curre MAR during shift change reporting as guide & opportunity to review documentation for completeness and accuracy. QI monitoring tool will be by the on/off shift licensed nurses to document their review. Director of Nursing and Regional Clin	urrent s ation Any with seling nt s a

PRINTED: 06/29/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345006	B. WING _				C 26/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	20/2010
				37	724 WIRELESS DRIVE		
BLUMENT	HAL NURSING & REHA	BILITATION CENTER		G	REENSBORO, NC 27455		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 281	Continued From page	e 28	F 2	281			
F 281	On 10/13/2015 a Phy give the resident Flor sprays into each nose. A review of the Resid administration Record hand-written notation Flonase 50 milligram each nose twice daily. The MAR indicated the been given on 10/19/information was obseed MAR to why the med. On 10/13/2015 a Phy give the resident Professional Profe	visician Order was received to hase 50 milligrams (mg) 2 to twice a day for allergies. " Jent # 276 Medication do (MAR) included a which read " Medication is (mg)/ ACT 2 sprays into visician Order was received to vertil HFA (90 base) inhaler by at 9:00 AM. Jent #276 Medication had not visician Order was received to vertil HFA (90 base) inhaler by at 9:00 AM. Jent #276 Medication do (MAR) included a which read " Proventil National Proventil National Proventil National Natio	F 2	281	Director will complete re-training with current nursing staff related to F281, acceptable standards of clinical practic related to medication administration and documentation Current Nursing employees will not be allowed to work until they have receive training. New nursing employees will receive training during orientation. Director of Nursing and/or administratinurses will be conducting regular audit x weekly for 4 weeks, than bi-monthly 13 months, than monthly. Director of Nursing will complete a summary of the monitoring efforts and present to the facility Quality Assurance Performance Improvement committee monthly for 3 months to ensure a trend compliance is evident.	d ve , 3 for	
	hand-written notation 4 times a day at 6:00	which read Robaxin 500 mg AM, 12noon 6:00Pm and revealed on 10/15/15 and					

Facility ID: 922978

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345006	B. WING _			l	26/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	BILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 3724 WIRELESS DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27455			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 281	on 10/17/15 6:00 PM information was obse MAR for the reason the given. During an interview w (DON) on 5/26/2016 at the staff that administ resident on 10/19/20 this facility. DON staff was to follow phyon all resident. DON expectation Nurses w medication was given supervisor know that medication. DON also also needed to be no doses of medication. 483.25(a)(3) ADL CADEPENDENT RESID A resident who is una daily living receives the	M dose was not given. Also does was not given. No rved on the back of the ne medication was not with the Director of Nursing at 1:30 PM she revealed that the medication to this 15 was no longer worked for the that her expectation of existing order for medication indicated that her was to sign their name if the nand circle and let the resident refused the principal indicated that the physician tified about the missed	F 2				6/23/16
	by: Based on record revi and resident interview provide incontinence	is not met as evidenced iew, observations and staff vs, the facility failed to care for 1 of 5 residents and of 5 residents reviewed for ng (resident #69 and		F312 ADL Care Resident #69, was re- Administrative Nurse care needs related to and care guide update	and her resident toileting assistant	ce	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345006	B. WING			1	C /26/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	\$7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	20/2010
NAME OF T	NOVIDEN ON OUT FEEL						
BLUMENT	THAL NURSING & REI	HABILITATION CENTER			724 WIRELESS DRIVE		
				G	REENSBORO, NC 27455		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	Continued From page	age 30	F.	312			
	· ·	-	' '	712	Desident #446 is receiving well core tim	l. <i>.</i>	
		s admitted on 7/18/11 with the			Resident #146 is receiving nail care tin	ieiy	
	_	of hypertension, diabetes,			based on their needs.		
	depression and de				Director of Nursing and Administrative		
		mum Data Set (MDS) dated			Director of Nursing and Administrative Nurses have re-assessed all current		
		ne resident was moderately d. The resident required			resident to identify individual care need	lc.	
		ce with bed mobility, transfers,			related to nail care and toileting	15	
		ng, eating, toilet use, and			assistance. Resident care guides have		
	personal hygiene. The resident had upper				been updated to reflect individual care		
		ent on one side and uses a			needs identified.		
		sident was frequently					
		der and always incontinent of			Director of Nursing and Regional Clinic	al	
	bowel.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Director will complete re-training with		
	The resident 's car	re plan for incontinence dated			current nursing staff related to F312,		
		resident would be provided			providing ADL services promoting,		
		ongoing assessment of color,			including providing incontinent care, n	ail	
	clarity and characte	er of urine, use of bedpan at			care and providing assistance with AD	₋□s	
	night, assist to batl	nroom or commode as needed,			as requested by the resident and as		
	evaluate fluid statu	s and assess for signs and			needed based on individual care need	3 .	
	symptoms of a Urii	nary Tract Infection. The			Current Nursing employees will not be		
		a care plan for Activates of			allowed to work until they have receive	d	
	, ,	s) and behaviors (no date).			training. New nursing employees will		
		mily was interviewed on			receive training during orientation.		
		1. The residents ' family stated					
	1 -	dents ' call button about 10			The Director of Nursing and/or		
	_	ad pushed the call light around			Administrative Nurses will complete		
		sident to be changed then he			walking rounds randomly, daily, to incli	ıde	
		stated he returned and the			off shifts and weekends to ensure that		
		ot been changed. Resident #69			nursing staff are responsive to residen		
		t and wanted to be changed. Il what happened earlier when			needs for assistance, including answer call lights timely. QI monitoring tool wi	•	
		n at 1:00 PM because she			used to record results of these rounds.		
	_	ep. During the conversation in			Walking rounds will continue, randomly		
		m, the resident smelled of			twice daily for 4 weeks, than weekly fo		
		ing in her wheelchair with the			weeks and then monthly for 3 months,	•	
		nder her. Her call light was on.			during AM, PM care, before & after me	als.	
	1	s #69 room, the Nursing			22g, an, 1 m 22.0, 20.010 & alter me		
		entered the room to check on			The Director of Nursing will compile a		
	, , ,	at 3:08 PM. Nursing Assistant			summary report of all monitoring effort	,	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345006	B. WING			l	C 26/2016	
NAME ∩E P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.000		ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 05/	26/2016	
INAME OF T	NOVIDER OR OUT FIER				724 WIRELESS DRIVE			
BLUMENT	THAL NURSING & REHA	BILITATION CENTER			REENSBORO, NC 27455			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 312	Continued From page	e 31	F S	312				
F 312	#3 told the resident sithat she would be right she was wet and war While in the hallway, Nursing Assistant #2 mechanical lift to assi 3:11 PM. The resident was obsat 3:18 PM. The brief resident and was soa The resident 's red pad that was under the cleaning of the resident yellow briefs do not heresident needed the shad stool all over heresident needed the shad stool all over heresident had stool all over heresident 's brief was put on the resident. NA #3 was interviewed She stated the resident light was 2:00 PM. She stated the resident light was 2:00 PM. She stated the trash room. He st was yellow. He stated between 1:30 PM and Nursing Assistant #5 NA #2 was interviewed the trash room. He st was yellow. He stated her back. Nurse #4 was interviewed that had left Assistants were chan she did not know the left. NA #6 was interviewed that had left Assistants were chan she did not know the left.	the was carrying a tray and the back. The resident stated ated to be changed. Nursing Assistant #3 and entered the room with a sist the resident 5/25/16 at the resident 5/25/16 at the transport of the ked with urine and stool. The area were wet and the sling are resident was wet. During the resident was wet. During the resident was wet. The resident buttock. The staff made a me smell was strong. NA #2		312	and present to the facility Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee monthly, for 6 months to ensure a trend of compliance evident.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245006	B. WING				0
		345006	B. WING			05/	26/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THAL NURSING & REF	IABILITATION CENTER		372	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 24 WIRELESS DRIVE REENSBORO, NC 27455		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	stated she changed when she was rour resident in the bed in the wheel chair. that time. She state resident around 1:0 came back in from stated the residents between 2:45 PM a went in and the resident picked. She with her teeth. She right before she left oncoming Nursing aresident would wet notice any signs or 2:45 PM when she The resident was in PM when she went residents after lunch between 1:00 PM a Resident #69 was in PM. She stated she she was wet and fe staff would help he her call bell. The Administrator with 4:41 PM. Her expecare of their resident and dementia.	M to 3:00 PM yesterday. She dight the resident around 1:00 PM ading. She stated she put the to change her and then back. The resident just urinated at ed she had just changed the 100 PM because she had just ther 15 minute break. She is a call light went on again and 2:50 PM. She stated she ident stated she needed her went and helped the resident stated she saw her light on the shift and she told the Assistant. She stated the a lot. She stated she did not symptoms of incontinence at went in the resident 's room. In the room by herself at 2:45 in. She stated she changed hand never saw her light on and 2:00 PM. Interviewed on 5/26/16 at 2:50 in the room she was made in the resident went and cold when the light and cold when the light and cold when the roometimes when she put on was interviewed 5/26/16 on cotation was that they are taking	F	312			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		STRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345006	B. WING _			l	C 26/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	BILITATION CENTER		3724 W	TADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE VIRELESS DRIVE NSBORO, NC 27455	, 00.	20.20.10	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 312	Continued From pag	e 33	F3	12				
	had impaired cognition staff for bathing.	on and totally dependent on						
		an dated 03/08/2016 in part s to provide assistance as						
	Observation on 5/23/16 at 6:20 PM revealed Resident #146 had an accumulation of brown colored substance under the nails and around the nail beds of both hands. Her nails extended approximately 1/4 inch above the fingertips.							
	placed sanitizer gel in instructed her to rub her hands together a Observation after the	M Nursing Assistant (NA) #4 in the resident 's hand then her. Resident #146 rubbed and NA #4 then walked away. It use of the gel revealed the ance remained around the and under the nails.						
	on 5/23/16 at 6:30 Pl substance remained beds and under the r	accumulated around the nail nails. At this time an inquiry regarding the status of						
	cleansed Resident#	M NA #4 trimmed and 146 's nails with soap and prown colored substance.						
	not noticed Resident	with NA #4 revealed she had #146 's finger nails with a ance around the nail or under						
		at 9:50 am with corporate upervisor and administrator						

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345006	B. WING		C 05/26/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3724 WIRELESS DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27455	00:20:20:0
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 312	was held. The admi expectation was state Interview on 05/26/2 Director of Nurses re	nistrator indicated her	F 312		
F 353 SS=F	483.30(a) SUFFICIE PER CARE PLANS The facility must hav provide nursing and maintain the highest and psychosocial we	ere sufficient nursing staff to related services to attain or practicable physical, mental, ell-being of each resident, as ent assessments and are.	F 353	3	6/23/16
	numbers of each of personnel on a 24-h care to all residents care plans: Except when waived section, licensed numbersonnel. Except when waived section, the facility numberson, the facility numberson.	vide services by sufficient the following types of our basis to provide nursing in accordance with resident I under paragraph (c) of this rses and other nursing I under paragraph (c) of this nust designate a licensed charge nurse on each tour of			
	by: Based on record re- resident and families	T is not met as evidenced view, interviews with staff, s and observation the facility fing of sufficient quantity and		F353 Cross-reference F241, F244, F312	

CENTER	3 FOR MEDICARE &	WEDICAID SERVICES				OIVID IV	J. 0930-039 i
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
							С
		345006	B. WING _			05/	/26/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S1	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
				37	24 WIRELESS DRIVE		
BLUMENT	HAL NURSING & REHA	ABILITATION CENTER		G	REENSBORO, NC 27455		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	`	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	×	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 353	Continued From pag	ne 35	F:	353			
		continence care, toileting, nail			Residents #68, #69, #75, #111, #146,		
		r residents who required			#204, and #218 call lights are being		
		ected 7 out of 40 residents			answered timely to ensure their individ	ual	
		dent #69, Resident #75,			care needs, including nail care, toileting		
	I -	dent #146, Resident #204,			assistance and snacks are provided.	•	
	and Resident # 218)	. This tag is cross referenced					
	to tags F 241, F 244	and F 312.			Director of Nursing and Administrative		
	Finding included:				Nurses have re-assessed all current		
		oservation, resident, family			residents to identify individual care nee		
		and record reviews the facility			including nail care, toileting assistance	,	
	-	e in a manner to maintain the			and snacks provided. Resident care		
		y not answering call bells			guides have been updated to reflect		
		needing assistance with ng; and by allowing a			individual care needs.		
	-	resident to eat with dirty			Administrator met with the facility Direct	·tor	
		s evident for 7 of 9 sampled			of Nursing and Staff coordinator and	toi	
	_	or dignity. (Resident # 69,			reviewed the nursing staff schedule to		
		ent #218, Resident #204,			ensure that sufficient numbers of staff		
		dent #75, Resident # 146).			were available to provide nursing care	to	
	2. F244 Based or	n record reviews and resident			all residents in accordance with resider		
	and staff interviews,	the facility failed to respond			individual care needs.		
	to grievances expres	ssed during the resident					
		arding staff not answering call			Re-training was completed by facility		
		s not trimmed, snacks not			Administrator with Director of Nursing 8		
	•	nd beds not made on			staffing coordinator regarding scheduling	าg	
		2 residents (Residents #68,			the appropriate number of certified	4-	
	#69, #204, #111, and				nursing assistants and licensed nurses		
		n record review, observations nt interviews, the facility failed			allow for provision of nursing care to al residents according to their individual of		
		nce care for 1 of 5 residents			needs. New Director of Nursing started		
	and provide nail care				6/20/16.	4	
		es of Daily Living (resident			5.25.15.		
	#69 and resident # 1				The scheduler is to contact the Directo	r of	
		with Nurse Aide (NA) # 4 on			Nursing and/or on-call administrative	-	
	-	M she revealed that it would			nurse in the event staffing needs are n	ot	
		ore NAs to help provide care			met.		
	-	4 4 revealed she knew staff					
	could be slow at time	es to respond to answering			Administrator has implemented a QI		
	resident call bells an	d it took longer to provide			monitoring tool to monitor incoming		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_	l ,	3	
		345006	B. WING				26/2016
				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/	20/2016
TO WILL OF TH	NOVIDEN ON CONTINUEN				724 WIRELESS DRIVE		
BLUMENT	THAL NURSING & REHA	ABILITATION CENTER			REENSBORO, NC 27455		
0(0)15	CUMMADV	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			<u> </u>		0/5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 353	Continued From pag	e 36	 F:	353			
	incontinence to a res				applications to ensure qualified applica	ints	
	assistance.	and that hooded			are processed timely. A flexible		
		with Nurse Aide # 1 on			orientation schedule is available to		
	_	If he stated he knew that			accommodate timely on-boarding for n	ew	
		short staffed that it took long			employees, including interviews after fi		
	to provide care for th	_			3 days with Director of Nursing to ensu		
	During an interview v			orientation is tailored to individual			
	(DON) on 5/26/2016			qualifications of new staff. Facility will			
		at staff would answer a			continue advertising on web-based		
	resident's call bell wi	thin 5 to 10 minutes. DON			(Careerbuilders, Indeed),local newspap	per,	
	also stated that she I	knew this was a concern			and company web sites to keep an		
	because of the in-service that was given several				application flow to select qualified nurs	ing	
	months ago. DON al			staff.			
	call bell was activate						
		all bell and to provide the			Nursing staff, including licensed nurses		
		hat each resident needed.			certified nursing assistance have recei		
	_	with the Administrator on			re-training on the expectations of care	for	
		M she stated she had been in			current resident and timely call bell		
		I and that she identified			response time to anticipate individual of	are	
		y as an issue from day one.			needs for residents. Staff will provide		
		w was conducted with the Activity LD) and Administrator on 5/26/2016 at			person centered care based on each		
				residents' individual care needs. Staff			
	7:15 PM. The AD sta			members identified as not providing ca	яE		
	during resident coun were put on a record			needs in a timely manner will receive individual education and counseling			
	to the appropriate de			regarding expectations by the Director	of		
				Nursing and/or facility Administrator.			
		that grievance. AD indicated that the department had 72 hours to work the concerns and/or issues			who have not received this training will		
		e resident within 5 working			required to complete this training will		
	· ·	nat the concerns about the			beginning their scheduled shift and nev		
	-				nursing staff will receive training as par		
	call bells, residents being left wet for long period of time, residents not receiving snacks, staff				their orientation.		
	· ·	being short, not enough staff for weekends and					
	other concerns were			Director of Nursing and/or Administrati	ve		
		esident. AD indicated that			Nurses will monitor resident's medical		
		ndled all of the nursing			acuity and ADL direct care needs daily	by	
		ove. The Administrator			reviewing the resident 24 hour report a	-	
	indicated that she ha	d been working on staffing			cross-reference daily staffing schedule		
	concerns since Anril	•			ensure sufficient nursing staff includin		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С		
345006		B. WING			05/26/2016		
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE		
DITIMENT	HAL NURSING & REHA	DII ITATION CENTED		3724 WIRELESS DRIVE			
BLUWEN	HAL NURSING & REHA	BILITATION CENTER		GREENSBORO, NC 27455			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			DATE	TION	
F 353	indicated that her expectation was for staff to follow policies that are in place and that she indicated that she would be updating some of the policies for this facility. The Administrator indicated that each department head needed to follow the grievances policy and that staff had been educated on some of the concerns listed in Resident Council meeting.		F3	certified nursing assistants a nurses, are available daily, to provision of nursing care to a according to their individual of walking rounds randomly, 2 include off shifts and weeker that nursing staff are responsive residents needs for assistant monitoring tool will be used to results of these rounds. Wa will continue, randomly, 2 x a weeks, weekly for 4 weeks a monthly for 3 months. The Director of Nursing and will review current nursing so including certified nursing as licensed nurses, daily at mor meeting x 4 weeks, then weeks and then monthly for ensure sufficient nursing staff	certified nursing assistants and licensed nurses, are available daily, to allow for provision of nursing care to all residents according to their individual care needs. The Director of Nursing and/or Administrative Nurses will complete walking rounds randomly, 2 x a day, to include off shifts and weekends to ensure that nursing staff are responsive to residents needs for assistance. QI monitoring tool will be used to record results of these rounds. Walking rounds will continue, randomly, 2 x a day for 4 weeks, weekly for 4 weeks and then monthly for 3 months. The Director of Nursing and Administrator will review current nursing schedule, including certified nursing assistance and licensed nurses, daily at morning team meeting x 4 weeks, then weekly for 4 weeks and then monthly for 3 months, to ensure sufficient nursing staff are available daily, to allow for provision of		
F 371 SS=F			F3	The Director of Nursing will summary report of all monitor and present to the facility Quantum Assurance and Performance Improvement committee months or until a trend of conevident.	oring efforts uality this this this this this this this this		ì

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345006		B. WING		C 05/26/2016		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BLUMENTHAL NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 3724 WIRELESS DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27455				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 371	considered satisfact authorities; and	m sources approved or ory by Federal, State or local listribute and serve food	F 37	71			
	by: Based on record re interviews, the facilit foods and maintain Findings included: The dietary cleaning equipment and work sanitized to ensure of chemicals and bacte The weekly cleaning reviewed from 4/25/ revealed 7 days a w certain cleaning tast off by the dietary sta The following expire the initial tour on 5/2 5 bags of marst area had an expirati 1 bag of shredd date of 5/12/16 in the	g schedule in the kitchen was 16 through 5/22/16. It eek the dietary staff had to complete and was signed of after completion. It doods were observed during 13/16 at 4:13 PM. In a mallows in the dry storage on date of 3/8/2016. It ded lettuce with the expired the refrigerator		F371 — All food items in the walk-in and dry storage that had expwere discarded by the Dietar 5/23/16. Floor in dry storage has been all areas of the Dietary Depaymere food is stored, have beinspected by the Dietary Mar Registered dietician and any identified with an expiration of discarded. Dietary manager & Registere have completed re-training food storage/dates, and sanitary condition	oired dates ry Manager on n cleaned, artment, neen nager & vitems date were ed Dietician or all dietary fexpiration ns. All new		
	date of 5/4/16 in the - 1 bag of shredd date of 5/17/16 in th - 1 bag of shredd another bag in the re	led lettuce with the expiration		dietary employees will receive ducation during orientation. Food items will be rotated the supplies are placed in front caupplies ensuring that the proviil be first out. All food labely	at old of new oduct first in		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		TE SURVEY MPLETED
	345006		B. WING _			C 05/26/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC		15/26/2016
				3724 WIRELESS DRIVE		
BLUMEN	THAL NURSING & REHA	ABILITATION CENTER		GREENSBORO, NC 27455		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	Continued From pag	e 39	F 3	71		
F 3/1	dietary manager state expiration date on the container of clexpiration date of 4/2 - Seven of 24 conhigh protein supplementate of April 8th, 201 storage closet. The following envirous observed during the 5/23/16 at 4:13 PM was made on 5/25/16 at observations on 5/26 - The floor in the with a light brown spunder the food racks on 00 5/25/16 at 1 under the racks in the On 5/26/16 at 8 storage area was stisubstance on the flood The Dietary Manage at 8:30 AM. She states storage area but it we should move the race also did an in-service foods. Dietary staff #1 was 9:47 AM. She stated cleaning of the kitchen then she manager and she we stated they mopped the kitchen and as ne stated the dry storage week. She stated the floor and the freezer kitchen floor.	ed it didn't look good. The e bag was illegible. nicken salad had an 28/16 in the refrigerator. Itainers of 2.0 high calorie nent drink had an expiration 6 and were stored in the dry Inmental concerns were initial tour of the kitchen on with second observation 11:17 AM and third 16/16 at 8:37 AM. dry storage area was dirty illed substance on the floor In:54 AM there was still a spill	F3	will be checked during stock food items 2 x weekly with for Any items with an expired discoumented on the Cooler/QI monitoring tool The completed form will be go Dietary Manager, who will visinformation to ensure items discarded weekly. Cleaning schedule has beet the dry storage area to incluse and mopping 2 x week after weekly delivery from food very Dietary Manager & Environm will complete rounds daily for than weekly for 3 months to is cleaned. Dietary Manager will complete of all monitoring efforts and facility QAPI meeting month monthly	given to the alidate the have been revised for de sweeping stock from endor. The mental Director or 2 weeks, ensure floor	

PRINTED: 06/29/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

', '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345006	B. WING _		05/26/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BLUMENTHAL NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3724 WIRELESS DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27455		1 00/20/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE COMPLETION
F 371	kitchen floor was to be shift. The food should out.	her expectation was the be cleaned at the end of the d be stocked first in and first	F 3		6/23/16
SS=C	OPERATING COND The facility must mai mechanical, electrical equipment in safe operations. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revinterviews, the facility	ntain all essential al, and patient care perating condition. T is not met as evidenced riew, observations and staff y failed to maintain the floors,	T + +	F456 Dietary floor was repaired by outsid	
	in the kitchen. Findings included: The dietary cleaning equipment and work sanitized to ensure to chemicals and bacte The following errobserved during the 5/23/16 at 4:13 PM v made on 5/25/16 at observations on 5/26 A. A piece of the refrigerator was crun with brown dirt and to On 5/25/16 at 1 observed and remain o On 5/26/16 at 8: observed and remain - B. There was will place near the walkwish.	nvironmental concerns were initial tour of the kitchen on with second observation 11:17 AM and third 16:16 at 8:20 AM. It is baseboard beside the inbling onto the kitchen floor le coming off the wall. 1:37 AM the baseboard was ned unchanged.		contractor. Ice buildup on floor of freezer was removed. Hand washing sink was repaired. Environmental Director & facility Administrator completed a review of dietary area and any noted repairs completed. Environmental Director & Dietary Mand/or Cooks will be conducting dairounds in the dietary department to ensure that all equipment and physical plant of the dietary department is operating and in safe condition. Dietary staff have received re-train importance of reporting any maintening sues by using the facility maintenance.	were anager ily ical ing on nance

Facility ID: 922978

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	A. BOILD		. BUILDING			_	
	345006	B. WING _	B. WING		C 05/26/2016		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STI	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
			372	24 WIRELESS DRIVE			
BLUMENTHAL NURSING & REH	ABILITATION CENTER		GF	REENSBORO, NC 27455			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
maintenance man # - C. There were cracked or chipped substance in betwee o There were still kitchen that were cr black substance be 5/25/16 at 11:42 AM o The cracked/cr same on 5/26/16 at - D. The hand widripping that was lo compartment sink. o The sink was o 5/25/16 at 12:17 PM o The sink was s AM The Dietary Manage at 8:30 AM. She stawas ice buildup and it. There had been squotes on the tiles i Administrator was w She stated the last the dripping sink an maintenance log for Maintenance man # at 9:15 AM. He state the office that the st maintenance man w morning. If it was ar maintenance man w as possible. They ke he found a drawer owere completed. He orders that are outs	was observed again with the present. 6 pieces of tile that were in the kitchen with a black en the broken tiles. I 6 tiles on the floor of the tacked/chipped and had a tween the broken tiles on the proken tiles on the size of the size	F	456	request forms and placing in Work Request box outside Environmental Director's office. Environmental direct will collect the maintenance request for and complete repairs daily & logged or the Maintenance Repair log. Environmental Director will review the I with the facility Administrator weekly to ensure facility is maintained in a sanita orderly and comfortable interior. An audit will be completed by the Environmental Services Director of 25% of occupied rooms, common areas, including outside courtyards weekly for weeks, 10% occupied rooms weekly for weeks, than 5% of areas for one month The results of the completed audit tools will be reviewed with facility Administra weekly. Environmental Services Director will complete a summary of all audit review repairs completed and replaced furnitu that will be presented to the facility QAI monthly for 3 months to ensure a trend compliance is evident.	og ry, 4 4 1. 6 tor		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345006 B. WING				C /26/2016			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BLUMENTHAL NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3724 WIRELESS DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27455		1 03	05/26/2016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 456	They were going to washing machine whe had asked the lit and it had not be was going to be all floor. The hand sin was repaired and the stated he was radionated as the stated he was radionated they wanted tile in the kitchen. The had and there were applied not know of any the kitchen besides Maintenance man soff near the refrigerappeared there had and they had tried The Administrator was 2:30 PM. She stated on the top of the floors stated they were guin the kitchen. The	ers currently for the kitchen. It regrout around the dish where the chipped tiles were. It ast maintenance director to do en done yet. He stated there bid turned in to fix the kitchen It by the door had a drip but that was about a month ago. Inot aware that the sink near the It was dripping. It was interviewed via phone AM. He stated he fixed the It is eoven this past weekend. He It him to give a bid to repair the It he floor needed patch work foroximately 12 loose tiles. He If youtstanding work orders for It while touring the kitchen. He Is een the wall that was coming rator before. He stated it It dijust been a spill in the freezer It oget it up. He could get it up. It was interviewed on 5/26/16 at It did the dietary manager would It while the kitchen is cleaned. It were the kitchen is cleaned. It was once or twice a year. She ong to repair the tile the area It what to get quotes for the It was maintenance man #2 would	F	456				